DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
SESSION 1 - RESULTS

EVENT 101 Boys Group A 25m Backstroke $1-S5

Category S4

Place Name Club

1. Matthew Edwards Wales
Category S5

Place Name Club

1. Ben Rees East Midland

EVENT 102 Girls Group A 25m Backstroke $1-S5

Category S5
Place Name Club
GB Pts
1. Ella Jones South EastR

EVENT 103 Boys Group A 50m Butterfly S1-S17

Category S5
Place Name Club
1. Andrew Mullen Scotland
William Hardy North East
Category S7
Place Name Club
1. Josef Craig North East
Category S8
Place Name Club
James Pout North West R
Category S9
Place Name Club
1. Morgyn Peters South East R
2. Matthew Wylie North East
3. Ryan Wilkinson Yorks&Humb.
Christopher Penny Yorks&Humb.
Category S10
Place Name Club
1. Jonathan Booth Yorks&Humb.
2. Jamie Warriner North West R
Category S15
Place Name Club
1. Luke Nisted 20/08/96  North West R
2. Chris Martin18/08/99  East Midland

EVENT 104 Boys Group B 50m Butterfly $1-S17

Category S5

Place Name Club

1. Lyndon Longhorne North East
Category S7

Place Name Club

1. Sam Bradley East Region
Category S8

Place Name Club

Michael Jones South East R

Category S9
Place Name Club
1. Isaac Heaher Wales

2. Jack Evans South EastR

Time
51.29
Time

35.29

Time

1:00.38

Time
52.40
DQ SA-1L
Time

45.03

Time

DNC

Time
3247
38.62

4522
DQ ST-

Time

4173

45.23

Time

34.24
43.96

Time
57.57

Time
384

Time
DQ SA-1L
Time

36.20
1:01.86

Category S10
Place Name
1. James Hollis
2. Jack Bridge 12/05/94
3. Lawrie Stockdale
4. Jacob Clapham
5. Connor Fletcher
Category S12
Place Name
Stephen Clegg
Category S13
Place Name
1. Martin Trundle
Alfie Goldsmith
Category S14
Place Name
1. Jacob Parker
2. Jackson Aaron
Category S15
Place Name
1. Jack McComish
2. Matthew Whyman
3. James Naidoo
Category S17
Place Name
1. Alan Bamber
Category Guest
Place Name
1. Adam Hayward

Club

East Region
North West R
South EastR

Wales
East Region

Club
Scotland
Club

North West R
South East R
Club

East Midland

Yorks&Humb.

Club

Scotland
Gtr. London
Gtr. London

Club

North West R

Club

Wales

Time
30.39
31.18
37.27

37.88
40.00

Time
DQ ST-
Time
38.82
DNC
Time
29.25
39.67
Time
29.87
3345
41.31
Time

44.29

Time

36.63
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EVENT 105 Girls Group A 50m Butterfly $1-S17

Category S8
Place  Name
Natalia Lees
Category S9
Place  Name
1. Emily Harris
Category S10
Place  Name
1. Hannah Wright
2. Amy Marren
3. Amy Hursthouse
Charlotte Ford
Category S14
Place  Name
1. Jessica Applegate
2. Reagan Doig
Aymee Betts
Category S15
Place  Name
1. Lucy Walkup
Category S17
Place  Name
1. Tully Kearney
2. Ellie Bamber
3. Bethan Eke

Club
North West R

Club
East Region

Club

East Region
Gtr. London
South East R
North West R

Club

East Region
Scotland
East Region

Club
Scotland

Club

West Midland
North West R
Wales

Time
DQ SA-1L

Time
50.04

Time
39.01
39.17
48.16
DNC

Time
36.26
40.56
DQ SA-1L

Time
35.45

Time
37.70
46.11
51.05

EVENT 106 Girls Group B 50m Butterfly $1-S17

Category S5
Place  Name
1. Evangeline
Edwards
Category S6
Place  Name
1. Claire Warne
2, Jodie Fleming
Category S7
Place  Name
1. Campbell Plant
Lauren Ballantyne
Category S8
Place  Name
Grade
1. Emma Hollis
2. Hope Gordon
3. Harriet Milne
Category S9
Place  Name
1 Lizzie Simpkin

2. Jessica Harper
3. Lauren Steadman
4. Sam Lewis

Club
East Region

Club
East Region
East Region

Club
East Midland
West Midland

Club

East Region
Scotland
North West R

Club

North West R
Gtr. London
South West R
North West R

Time
1:40.89

Time
49.78
1:04.16

Time
1:09.74
DQ SA-1L

Time

39.87
44.71
52.67

Time
33.69
34.41
36.69
49.02

Category S10
Place  Name
1. Eleni Papadopoulos
2. Rosie Bancroft
Category S12
Place  Name
1. Erin Goldstraw
Category S13
Place  Name

Alexandra Adams
Category S14
Place  Name
1. Amy Macfarlane
Category S17
Place  Name
1. Rebecca Sheldon

Club
North East
South East R

Club
Scotland

Club
South East R

Club
Scotland

Club
North West R

Time
34.72
37.75

Time
53.69

Time
DNC

Time
45.96

Time
59.97

EVENT 107 Boys Group A 50m Breaststroke SB1-S

Category SB3
Place  Name

William Hardy
Category SB6
Place  Name
1. Robert Abrahams
Category SB7
Place  Name
1. Josef Craig
2. Sam Whitworth
Category SB8
Place  Name
1. Morgyn Peters
2. Isaac Dunning
3. Tom Walton-Davis
Category SB9
Place  Name
1. Oscar Livesey
2. Jamie Warriner
3. Craig McNeil
4. Ben Rowlings
5. Henry Pickering
Category SB11
Place  Name
1. Keiran Little
Category SB14
Place  Name
1. Gregory Cox
Category SB15
Place  Name
1. Luke Nisted
Category SB17
Place  Name
1. Nathan Eke

Thomas Hurt
Category SB18
Place  Name
1. Matthew Trundle

Club
North East

Club
East Midland

Club
North East
North West R

Club

South East R
Scotland
North East

Club

Gtr. London
North West R
North West R
West Midland
East Midland

Club
North East

Club
East Midland

Club
North West R

Club
Wales
East Midland

Club
North West R

Time
DQ SA-1L

Time
1:17.67

Time
51.29
1:00.40

Time
42.15
57.56
1:19.71

Time
46.30
49.82
53.21
1:07.77
1:12.50

Time
1:10.75

Time
48.15

Time
40.18

Time
46.96
DQ SL-1L

Time
1:12.59
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EVENT 108 Boys Group B 50m Breaststroke SB1-S EVENT 109 Girls Group A 50m Breaststroke SB1-

Category SB3 Category SB4
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. Lyndon Longhome North East 1:12.68 1. Jerry-Ray Pearce Gtr. London 2:00.48
Category SB5
Place Name Club Time Category SB5 '
1. Sheikh Sheikh Gtr. London 1:09.46 Place  Name Club Time
2. James MacSorley Ulster 1:14.55 1. Ella Jones South East R 1:57.52
Category SB6
Place Name Club Time Category SB7 '
1. Michael Thompson  North WestR 55.66 Place  Name Club Time
2. Nathan Timblin North West R 1:03.42 1. Megan Short North West R 1:16.78
3. Liam Cooke East Region 1:12.42 Rebecca Donnelly ~ Wales DQ SL-1L
4. Sam Agnew Scotland 1:24.95 Sophie Longhurst East Midland DQ SL-1L
Holly Girven East Midland DQ SL-1L
Category SB7 Zeena Robinson East Midland DQ ST-
Place Name Club Time
1. Michael Jones South EastR 54.29 Category SB8 .
2. Jordan Clark East Midland 55.21 Place.  Name Club Time
3. James Birchnall East Midland 57.50 1. Megan Richter West Midland 56.06
4, Thomas Urry Gtr. London 1:09.86 2. Ffion Butler Wales 1:04.89
3. Natalia Lees North West R 1:14.33
Category SB8 4 Olivia Cameron South EastR 1:26.07
Place Name Club Time
1. Robert Dalgleish Scotland 4358 Category SB9 .
2. Jon Sidaway South EastR 4950 Place Name Club Time
3 Morgan Vaughan Wales 55.21 1. Hannah Wright East Region 4437
4, Callum Prout Gtr. London 5592 2, Chloe Buck Yorks&Humb. 46.36
3. Charlotte Ford North West R 1:48.91
Category SB9 Amy Hursthouse South EastR DNC
Place Name Club Time
1. Jack Bridge North West R 36.08 Category SB13 _
2. James Hollis East Region 39.75 Place  Name Club Time
3 Oliver Hynd East Midland 42.75 1. Olivia Abbott East Region 53.60
4. Devarshi Lodhia East Midland 45,57
5. Connor Fletcher East Region 4747
6. Rhys Quilter East Region 50.46 Category SB14 .
7. Jacob Clapham Wales 54.12 Place Name Club Time
1. Reagan Doig Scotland 48.22
Category SB12 2. Natasha Oates Yorks&Humb. 50.04
Place Name Club Time 3. Martha Boult North WestR 58.26
1. Matthew Loftus North East 4115 4 Aymee Betts East Region 1:38.22
Category SB13
Place Name Club Time Category SB15 .
1. Scott Harvey Gtr. London 42,05 Place Name Club Time
2 Martin Trundle North West R 51.32 1. Lucy Walkup Scotland 39.55
Category SB14 Category SB17
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1, James Hamilton Ulster 36.81 1. Bethan Eke Wales 58.20
2. Ben Page South East R 36.98 2. Ellie Bamber North West R 58.43
3. Jack Thomas Wales 38.88
4. Jackson Aaron Yorks&Humb. 43.41
5. Conor Morris Ulster 46.54
Category SB15
Place Name Club Time
1. Jack McComish Scotland 33.50
2. James Naidoo Gtr. London 4429
Category SB17
Place Name Club Time
1. Liam Walker East Region 4328
2. Alan Bamber North West R 47.64
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EVENT 110 Girls Group B 50m Breaststroke SB1-

Category SB3

Place  Name

1. Samantha Neill

Category SB4

Place  Name

1. Evangeline
Edwards

Category SB5

Place  Name

1. Eimear MacSorley

Category SB6

Place  Name
Kate Pearson

2. Lauren Charsley

Category SB7

Place  Name

1. Emma Hollis
2. Campbell Plant
3. Claire Walker
Category SB8

Place  Name

1. Lauren Smith
2. Sam Lewis

3. Emma Mitchell
Category SB9

Place  Name

1. Leonie Buck
Category SB12

Place  Name

Carys Llewellyn

Alexandra Adams

1. Stephanie Moore

Category SB13

Place  Name

1. Leanne Harvey
Category SB14

Place  Name

2. Amy Macfarlane
Category SB17

Place  Name

1. Laura Fearn

Club
North East

Club
East Region

Club
Ulster

Club
East Midland

Club

East Region
East Midland
North East

Club

East Region
North West R
Scotland

Club
Gtr. London
South East R

Club
Wales

Club
Gtr. London
South East R

Club
North East
Scotland

Club
North East

Rebecca Sheldon North West R

Time
2:12.27

Time
1:29.06

Time
1:41.16

Time
DQ SL-1L

Time
46.34
1:07.61
1:23.21

Time
41.89
59.35
1:03.27

Time
51.01
1:14.67

Time
DNC

Time
44.60
DNC

Time
52.08
52.29

Time
1:15.52
DQ SL-1L

EVENT 111 Mens 400m Medley Relay 34 Points

Place

Eal

Name

Club

North West Region
East Region
Scotland

East Midland
Wales

Gtr. London

Time

5:45.48
5:49.32
6:28.47
7:01.43
DNC

DQ SA-3L

EVENT 112 Mens 400m Medley Relay $11-§15,517

Place

1.
2.

Name

Club

East Midland
Gtr. London
Wales

Time

5:18.57
5:20.00
DQ O-4L

EVENT 113 Womens 400m Medley Relay 34 Points

Place
1.
2.
3.

Name

Club

East Region
Gtr. London
North West R
Wales

East Midland

Time
5:59.61
6:37.93
7:17.36
DNC
DQT-3L

EVENT 114 Womens 400m Medley Relay $11-S15,51

Place
1.

Name

Club
Scotland
East Midland
Wales

Time
6:05.42
DNC
DNC

EVENT 115 Boys Group A 100m Freestyle S1-S17

Category S5

Place  Name

1. Andrew Mullen
2. Ben Rees
Category S6

Place  Name

1.

Patrick Flanagan

Category S7

Place  Name

1. Josef Craig
Category S8

Place  Name

1. James Pout

2. Oliver Hedgley
3. Sam Whitworth
4 Adam Scott

Club
Scotland
East Midland

Club
Ireland

Club
North East

Club

North West R
East Region
North West R
Scotland

Time
1:38.92
2:52.62

Time
1:38.54

Time
1:14.33

Time

1:16.26
1:22.43
1:37.05
1:56.44
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EVENT 115 Boys Group A 100m Freestyle $S1-S17 contd

Category S9

Place  Name Club Time

1. Morgyn Peters South East R 1:03.78

2. Matthew Wylie North East 1:12.37

3. Isaac Dunning Scotland 1:30.41

4. Christopher Penny Yorks&Humb. 1:31.91

5. Jack Evans South East R 1:37.61

6. Henry Pickering  East Midland 1:59.84

Category S10

Place  Name Club Time

1. Jonathan Eke Wales 1:12.24

2. Jonathan Booth ~ Yorks&Humb. 1:20.72

3. Craig McNeil North West R 1:24.46

4, Jamie Warriner ~ North WestR 1:25.24

5. Oscar Livesey Gtr. London 1:30.73

6. Ben Rowlings West Midland 1:47.64

Category S11

Place  Name Club Time
Keiran Little North East DQ ST-

Category S14

Place  Name Club Time

1. Gregory Cox East Midland 1:23.86

Category S15

Place  Name Club Time

1. Luke Nisted North West R 1:05.34

2. Chris Martin East Midland 1:36.49

Category S17

Place  Name Club Time

1. Nathan Eke Wales 1:14.94

2. Alexander North East 1:38.76
Sawyer-Copus

3. Thomas Hurt East Midland 1:38.84
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EVENT 116 Boys Group B 100m Freestyle $1-S17

Category S5

Place  Name Club

1. Lyndon Longhorne North East

Category S6

Place  Name Club

1. Michael Thompson North West R

2. James MacSorley Ulster

3. Thedororos Greece
Karagiozidi

4, Sheikh Sheikh Gtr. London

Category S7

Place  Name Club

1. Sam Bradley East Region

2. Nathan Timblin ~ North West R

3. Liam Cooke East Region

Category S8

Place  Name Club

1. Michael Jones South East R

2. James Birchnall  East Midland

3. Jordan Clark East Midland

4, Morgan Vaughan Wales

Category S9

Place  Name Club

1. Stefan Hoggan ~ Scotland

2. Isaac Heaher Wales

3. Devarshi Lodhia  East Midland

4. Jon Sidaway South East R

5. Callum Prout Gtr. London

Category S10

Place  Name Club

1 Ryan Crouch East Region

2 Jack Bridge North West R

3 James Hollis East Region

4, Jack Copping East Region

5. Oliver Hynd East Midland

6 Robert Dalgleish ~ Scotland

7 Lawrie Stockdale South East R

8 Andrew Gould Yorks&Humb.

9. Jacob Clapham  Wales

10. Ben Silsby North West R

1. Rhys Quilter East Region

12. Connor Fletcher  East Region

Category S12

Place  Name Club

1. James Clegg Scotland

2. Michael Reeve East Midland

3. Stephen Clegg Scotland

4, Matthew Loftus ~ North East

Category S13

Place  Name Club

1. Martin Trundle North West R

Time
1:49.82

Time
1:32.72
1:36.29
1:42.54

2:10.45

Time
1:14.37
1:35.21
2:13.16

Time

1:18.93
1:21.53
1:33.39
1:44.16

Time
1:04.49
1:08.72
1:25.08
1:35.90
1:36.27

Time

59.82

1:00.56
1:02.54
1:04.35
1:05.43
1:08.63
1:08.87
1:10.18
1:13.07
1:14.58
1:32.04
1:43.92

Time
1:02.60
1:02.88
1:12.10
1:15.54

Time
1:20.47

2. Scott Harvey
Alfie Goldsmith

Category S14

Place  Name

1. Jacob Parker

2. Andrew Zawadzki

3. James Hamilton

4, Jackson Aaron

5. Mark Chard

6. Christopher Currie

Category S15

Place  Name

1. Jack McComish

2. Tom Baxter

3. James Naidoo
Luke Nixon

Category S17

Place  Name

1. Liam Walker

2. Michael Craig

3. Mark Fairclough

4, Daniel Batey

5. James Jennings

Category S18

Place  Name

1. Adam Hayward

Gtr. London
South East R

Club

East Midland
East Midland
Ulster

Yorks&Humb.

East Region
South East R

Club
Scotland
South East R
Gtr. London
Wales

Club

East Region
North East
North East
North East
North East

Club
Wales

1:29.47
DNC

Time
59.85
1:02.83
1:06.46
1:08.88
1:09.08
1:18.89

Time
57.83
58.15
1:10.32

DNC

Time
1:18.59
1:19.97
1:27.32
1:40.82
1:41.23

Time
1.07.17
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EVENT 117 Girls Group A 100m Freestyle $1-S17

Category S7

Place Name

1. Sophie Longhurst
Rebecca Donnelly

Category S8

Place Name

1. Sophie Taylor

2. Zeena Robinson

3. Holly Girven

4. Olivia Cameron

Category S9

Place Name

1. Chloe Buck

2. Emily Harris

3. Namphon Steele

4. Rebecca Franks

5. Ffion Butler

Category S10

Place Name

1. Amy Marren

2. Amy Hursthouse

3. Scarlett Merrell
Charlotte Ford

Category S13

Place Name

1. Aggie Goldrick

2. Olivia Abbott

Category S14

Place Name

1. Jessica Applegate

2. Natasha Oates

3. Reagan Doig

Category S15

Place Name

1. Lucy Walkup

2. Sobia Walton

Category S17

Place Name

1. Tully Kearney

2. Bethan Eke

Club
East Midland
Wales

Club

East Midland
East Midland
East Midland
South EastR

Club
Yorks&Humb.
East Region
Ireland

East Midland
Wales

Club

Gtr. London
South EastR
East Region
North West R

Club
Ireland
East Region

Club

East Region
Yorks&Humb.
Scotland

Club
Scotland
Yorks&Humb.

Club
West Midland
Wales

Time
2:24.54
DNC

Time
1:51.91
1:57.44
2:04.55
2:32.53

Time
1:21.34
1:22.25
1:24.44
1:35.99
1:40.57

Time
1:14.92
1:32.26
1:35.85
DNC

Time
1:17.46
1:39.06

Time
1:08.63
1:24.39
1:26.08

Time
1:.07.67
1:12.06

Time
1:11.89
1:39.12

EVENT 118 Girls Group B 100m Freestyle $1-S17

Category S3

Place Name

1. Samantha Neill
Category S6

Place Name

1. Eimear MacSorley
Category S7

Place Name

1. Lauren Ballantyne
Category S8

Place Name

1. Emma Hollis

2. Hope Gordon

3. Harriet Milne

4. Eleanor Grudgings
5. Rachael Holsgrove
6. Claire Walker

Club
North East

Club
Ulster

Club
West Midland

Club

East Region
Scotland
North West R
East Midland
South WestR
North East

Time
3.07.45

Time
3:19.46

Time
1:55.04

Time
1:13.61
1:20.90
1:41.33
1:43.60
2:07.60
2:25.59

SESSION 1 - RESULTS

Category S9

Place Name

1. Lauren Steadman
2. Lauren Smith

3. Jessica Harper
4. Jo-Jo Cranfield
5. Leonie Buck

6. Sam Lewis

7. Emma Mitchell
Category S10

Place Name

1. Gemma Almond
2. Eleni Papadopoulos
3. Rosie Bancroft
4. Lauren Charsley
Category S12

Place Name

1. Erin Goldstraw
2. Carys Llewellyn
Category S13

Place Name

1. Leanne Harvey
Category S14

Place Name

1. Chloe Selman

2. Lucy Chenery

3. Amy Macfarlane
4. Stephanie Moore
5. Katy Boyle
Category S17

Place Name

1. Alex Atkins

2. Laura Fearn

Club

South West R
East Region
Gtr. London
South West R
Gtr. London
North West R
Scotland

Club

West Midland
North East
South EastR
South East R

Club
Scotland
Wales

Club
Gtr. London

Club
Yorks&Humb.
South EastR
Scotland
North East
Scotland

Club
Wales
North East

Time
1:06.97
1:10.38
1:10.64
1:12.82
1:21.73
1:40.82
1:55.99

Time
1:07.79
1:08.80
1:12.76
1:55.04

Time
1:23.85
1:42.63

Time
1:28.09

Time
1:07.98
1:17.57
1:19.04
1:28.50
1:32.81

Time
1:24.74
1:51.98



EVENT 125 100m Freestyle Altitude Project
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Club

South West R
Wales

South WestR

Club
South WestR

Club
West Midland

Club
Wales

Time
1:10.13
1:20.88
1:30.71

Time
1:04.40

Time
1:14.44

Time
1:05.45

EVENT 121 Boys Group A 200m .M. SM5-SM17

Category S6

Place Name

1. Sascha Kindred
2. Eleanor Simmonds
3. Nyree Lewis
Category S7

Place Name

1. Jonathan Fox
Category S8

Place Name

1. Sam Hynd
Category S9

Place Name

1. Stephanie Millward
Category SM5

Place Name

1. Andrew Mullen
Category SM7

Place Name

1. Josef Craig
Category SM8

Place Name

1. James Pout
Category SM9

Place Name

1. Morgyn Peters
2. Matthew Wylie
3. Isaac Dunning
Category SM10

Place Name

1. Craig McNeil
2. Jamie Warriner
Category SM15

Place Name

1. Luke Nisted

Club
Scotland

Club
North East

Club
North West R

Club

South EastR
North East
Scotland

Club
North West R
North West R

Club
North West R

Time
4:03.76

Time
3:15.18

Time
3:02.87

Time
2:37.82
3:01.55
3:48.16

Time
3:23.26
3:34.77

Time
3.0242

EVENT 122 Boys Group B 200m .M. SM5-SM17

Category SM7
Place Name
1. Sam Bradley

Category SM8
Place Name
Michael Jones

Club
East Region

Club
South East R

Category SM10

Place Name Club

1. Oliver Hynd East Midland

2. James Hollis East Region

3. Ryan Crouch East Region

4. Jack Copping East Region

5. Lawrie Stockdale South EastR
Robert Dalgleish Scotland

Category SM12

Place Name Club

1. James Clegg Scotland

2. Michael Reeve East Midland

Category SM13

Place Name Club

1. Martin Trundle North WestR

175m 3:06.05

Time
3:00.57

Time
DQ SL-2L

Time
2:31.78
2:33.55
2:35.15
2:48.26
3:14.74

DQ ST-

Time
2:44 .46
2:48.71

Time
3:26.66

200m 3:26.66

Category SM14

Place Name

1. Andrew Zawadzki
2. Jacob Parker

3. Jack Thomas

4. Ben Page
Category SM15

Place Name

1. Matthew Whyman
Category SM17

Place Name

1. Alan Bamber

Club

East Midland
East Midland
Wales

South EastR

Club
Gtr. London

Club
North West R

Time
2:32.91
2:36.61
2:37.61
2:54.08

Time
2:38.56

Time
3:44.24

EVENT 123 Girls Group A 200m I.M. SM5-SM17

Category SM9

Place Name

1. Chloe Buck

2. Rebecca Franks
Category SM10

Place Name

1. Hannah Wright
Category SM14

Place Name

1. Reagan Doig
2. Natasha Oates
Category SM15

Place Name

1. Sobia Walton
Category SM17

Place Name

1. Tully Kearney

Club
Yorks&Humb.
East Midland

Club
East Region

Club
Scotland
Yorks&Humb.

Club
Yorks&Humb.

Club
West Midland

Time
3:12.59
3:48.67

Time
3:04.64

Time
3:29.11
3:30.37

Time
3:07.99

Time
2:53.78

EVENT 124 Girls Group B 200m .M. SM5-SM17

Category SM6
Place Name
1. Claire Warne
2. Jodie Fleming
Category SM8
Place Name
1. Harriet Milne
2. Eleanor Grudgings
Category SM9
Place Name
1. Lauren Steadman
2. Jo-Jo Cranfield
3. Sam Lewis
Lizzie Simpkin
Category SM10
Place Name
1. Eleni Papadopoulos
2. Gemma Almond
Category SM14
Place Name
1. Chloe Selman
2. Lucy Chenery

Club
East Region
East Region

Club
North West R
East Midland

Club

South West R
South West R
North West R
North West R

Club
North East
West Midland

Club
Yorks&Humb.
South EastR

Time
3:56.41
4:41.32

Time
3:51.72
4:34.50

Time
2:45.25
3:03.28
3:58.09
DNC

Time
2:42.05
2:48.16

Time
2:56.47
3:20.70
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Amended Category S8
Place Name Club Time
EVENT 117 Girls Group A 100m Freestyle $1-S17 1. Emma Hollis East Region 1:13.61
2. Hope Gordon Scotland 1:20.90
Category S7 3. Harriet Milne North West R 1:41.33
Place Name Club Time 4, Eleanor Grudgings East Midland 1:43.60
1. Sophie Longhurst East Midland 2:24 54 5. Raghael Holsgrove South West R 2:07.60
Rebecca Donnelly Wales DNC 6. Claire Walker North East 2:25.59
Category S8 Category 59
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. Sophie Taylor East Midland 1:51.91 1. Lauren Steadman South West R 1:06.97
2, Zena Robinson East Midland 1:57.44 2. Lauren Smith East Region 1:10.38
3 Holly Girven East Midland 2:04.55 3. Jessica Harper Gtr. London 1:10.64
4, Olivia Cameron South EastR 2:32.53 4. Jo-Jo Cranfield South West R 1:12.82
5. Leonie Buck Gtr. London 1:21.73
Category S9 6. Sam Lewis 01/04/92  North West R 1:40.82
Place Name Club Time 7. Emma Mitchell Scotland 1:55.99
1. Namphon Steele Ireland 1:18.18
2, Chloe Buck Yorks&Humb. 1:21.34 Category 510 _
3. Emily Harris East Region 1:22.25 Place Name Club Time
4. Rebecca Franks East Midland 1:35.99 1. Gemma Almond West Midland 1:07.79
5 Ffion Butler Wales 1:40.57 2. Eleni Papadopoulos ~ North East 1:08.80
3. Rosie Bancroft South EastR 1:12.76
Category S10 4 Lauren Charsley South East R 1:55.04
Place Name Club Time
1. Amy Marren Gtr. London 1:14.92 Category $12 .
2, Amy Hursthouse South East R 1:32.26 Place Name Club Time
3. Scarlett Merrell East Region 1:35.85 1. Erin Goldstraw Scotland 1:23.85
Charlotte Ford North West R DNC 2. Carys Llewellyn Wales 1:36.87
Category S13 Category $13
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. Aggie Goldrick Ireland 1:17.46 1. Leanne Harvey Gtr. London 1:28.09
2. Olivia Abbott East Region 1:39.06
Category S14
Category S14 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Chloe Selman Yorks&Humb. 1:07.98
1. Jessica Applegate East Region 1:08.63 2. Lucy Chenery South EastR 1:17.57
2, Natasha Oates Yorks&Humb. 1:24.39 3. Amy Macfarlane Scotland 1:19.04
3. Reagan Doig Scotland 1:26.08 4. Stephanie Moore North East 1:28.50
5. Katy Boyle Scotland 1:32.81
Category S15
Place Name Club Time Category $17 _
1. Lucy Walkup Scotland 1:07.67 Place Name Club Time
2 Sobia Walton Yorks&Humb. 1:12.06 1. Alex Atkins Wales 1:2474
2. Laura Fearn North East 1:51.98
Category S17
Place Name Club Time
1. Tully Kearney West Midland 1:11.89
2. Bethan Eke 19/01/98  Wales 1:39.12

EVENT 118 Girls Group B 100m Freestyle $1-S17

Category S3

Place Name Club Time

1. Samantha Neill North East 3:07.45
Category S6

Place Name Club Time

1. Eimear MacSorley Ulster 3:19.46
Category S7

Place Name Club Time

1. Lauren Ballantyne West Midland 1:55.04
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010

SESSION 2 - RESULTS

EVENT 201 Boys Group A 200m Freestyle $1-S5 Category S10
Place Name Club Time
Category S5 1. Ryan Crouch East Region 4:31.54
Placeg 2 Name Club Time 2 Oliver Hynd East Midland 4:38.06
. 3. James Hollis East Region 4:40.15
1. Andrew Mullen Scotland 3:32.38 4 Jack Bridge North West R 440,33
5. Jack Copping East Region 4:45.71
EVENT 202 Boys Group B 200m Freestyle $1-S5 6. Robert Dalgleish Scotland 5:13.66
7. Ben Silsby North West R 6:01.91
Category S5 8. Connor Fletcher East Region 6:12.48
Place Name Club Time
1. Lyndon Longhorne North East 3:42.83 Category $12
Place Name Club Time
EVENT 205 Boys Group A 400m Freestyle $6-S17 1. Michael Reeve East Midland 5.03.68
2. James Clegg Scotland 5:11.22
Category S6
Place Name Club Time Category $13 !
1. Patrick Flanagan Ireland 7:03.24 Place Name Club Time
Alfie Goldsmith South East R DNC
Category S7
Place Name Club Time Category S14 !
1, Josef Craig North East 5:28.69 Place  Name Club Time
Category S8 1. Andrew Zawadzki East Midland 4:49.98
Place Name Club Time 2. Jack Thomas Wales 4:55.70
1. Oliver Hedgley East Region 6:34.69 3. James Hamilton Ulster 5:22.12
4, Christopher Currie South East R 6:20.16
Category S9
Place Name Club Time Category $15 !
1. Morgyn Peters South East R 5:03.22 Place Name ) Club Time
2. Matthew Wylie North East 5:27.99 1. Jack McComish Scotland 4:21.89
3. Jack Evans South EastR 7:35.97 2 Tom Baxter South EastR 4:31.86
3. Matthew Whyman Gtr. London 4:46.20
Category S10
Place Name Club Time
1. Jonathan Eke Wales 5:16.93
2. Craig McNeil North West R 6:39.56
Ben Rowlings West Midland DNF
Category S17
Place Name Club Time
1. Nathan Eke Wales 5:46.85
EVENT 206 Boys Group B 400m Freestyle $6-S17
Category S6
Place Name Club Time
1. Michael Thompson North West R 6:53.03
Category S7
Place Name Club Time
1. Sam Bradley East Region 5:20.09
2. Nathan Timblin North West R 6:53.37
3 Liam Cooke East Region 8:01.41
Category S8
Place Name Club Time
1. Michael Jones South East R 6:03.29
Category S9
Place Name Club Time
1. Isaac Heaher Wales 5:00.73
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
SESSION 2 - RESULTS

AMENDED

EVENT 121 Boys Group A 200m .M. SM5-SM17

Category SM5
Place Name Club Time
1. Andrew Mullen Scotland 4:03.76
Category SM7
Place Name Club Time
1. Josef Craig North East 3:15.18
Category SM8
Place Name Club Time
1. James Pout North West R 3:02.87
Category SM9
Place Name Club Time
1. Morgyn Peters South EastR 2:37.82
2. Matthew Wylie North East 3:01.55
3. Isaac Dunning Scotland 3:48.16
Category SM10
Place Name Club Time
1. Craig McNeil North West R 3:23.26
2. Jamie Warriner North West R 3:34.77
Category SM15
Place Name Club Time
1. Luke Nisted North West R 2:38.81
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
SESSION 2 - RESULTS

EVENT 209 Boys Group A 50m Backstroke $1-S17

EVENT 207 Girls Group A 400m Freestyle S6-517 Category 54
Category S8 . Place ~ Name Club Time
Place ~ Name Club Time 1, Matthew Edwards ~ Wales 1:58.03
1. Sophie Taylor East Midland 7:46.12
Category S5
Category 59 . Place ~ Name Club Time
Place ~ Name Club Time 1, Andrew Mullen Scotland 51.60
1. Emily Harris East Region 5:59.40 2. Ben Rees East Midland 1:18.98
2. Chloe Buck Yorks&Humb. 5:59.88
3. Namphon Steele Ireland 6:36.67 Category S7
4. Rebecca Franks East Midland 7:13.92 Place Name Club Time
1. Josef Craig North East 44.34
Category S10
Place Name Club Time Category S8
1. Amy Marren Gtr. London 5:24.15 Place Name Club Time
2. Hannah Wright East Region 5:43.75 1. Adam Scott Scotland 1:00.16
2. Sam Whitworth North West R 1:00.96
Category S13
Place Name Club Time Category S9
1. Aggie Goldrick Ireland 6:20.73 Place Name Club Time
1. Morgyn Peters South East R 31.47
Category S14 . 2, Christopher Penny ~ Yorks&Humb. 4312
Place Name Club Time 3. Isaac Dunning Scotland 43.89
1. Jessica Applegate East Region 5:24.25 4. Jack Evans South East R 53.40
5. Henry Pickering East Midland 58.44
Category 515 , 6. Nathan Johnson North East 1:01.28
Place ~ Name Club Time 7. Scott Hadley West Midland 1:03.15
1. Sobia Walton Yorks&Humb. 5:43.09 8. Tom Walton-Davis North East 1:05.93
Category S17 Category $10
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. Tully Kearney West Midland 5:13.69 1. Jonathan Booth Yorks&Humb. 4178
2. Oscar Livesey Gtr. London 42.11
EVENT 208 Girls Group B 400m Freestyle S6-S17 3. Jonathan Eke Wales 42.33
4. Craig McNeil North West R 46.93
Category S6 5. Jamie Warriner North West R 50.88
Place Name Club Time
1. Claire Warne East Region 6:50.69 Category S11
Place Name Club Time
Category S8 1. Keiran Little North East 1:14.13
Place Name Club Time
1. Emma Hollis East Region 5:27.74 Category S14
2. Harriet Milne North West R 7:08.77 Place Name Club Time
1. Gregory Cox East Midland 4227
Category S9
Place Name Club Time Category S15
1. Lauren Steadman South West R 4:58.13 Place Name Club Time
2. Jessica Harper Gtr. London 5:32.04 1. Luke Nisted North WestR 35.00
3. Jo-Jo Cranfield South West R 5:41.43 2. Chris Martin East Midland 45.14
Category S10 Category S17
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. Eleni Papadopoulos ~ North East 5:04.67 1. Nathan Eke Wales 38.68
2. Gemma Almond West Midland 5.05.74 2. Simon Barnatt East Midland 41.37
3. Rosie Bancroft South EastR 5:21.19 3. Thomas Hurt East Midland 46.87
4 Alexander Sawyer-Copus North East 50.41
Category $12
Place Name Club Time
1. Erin Goldstraw Scotland 6:19.32 Category B4
Place Name Club Time
Category S14 1. Matthew Trundle North West R 1:08.57
Place Name Club Time
1. Chloe Selman Yorks&Humb. 5:29.65
2. Lucy Chenery South East R 5:41.27
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
SESSION 2 - RESULTS

EVENT 210 Boys Group B 50m Backstroke $1-S17

Category B4
Place Name Club Time
Sa1eg0ry S8 e Clib e 1. Adam Hayward Wales 36.98
y [lonbriodtelikaliviions ne EVENT 211 Girls Group A 50m Backstroke $1-817
3. Sheikh Sheikh Gtr. London 1:06.74
Category S5
Category S7 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Jerry-Ray Pearce Gtr. London 1:26.64
1. Nathan Timblin North West R 52.64
2. Thomas Urry Gtr. London 57.08 Category S6
3. Liam Cooke East Region 1:00.66 Place Name Club Time
4 Sam Agnew Scotland 1:10.92 1. Elise Martin-De-Le-Tor East Region 1:33.62
2. Sophie Winchester North East 1:40.61
Category S8
Place Name Club Time Category S7
1. Michael Jones South East R 44.30 Place Name Club Time
2. James Birchnall East Midland 49.99 1. Aoife Doherty West Midland 1:08.58
3. Morgan Vaughan Wales 53.78 2. Sophie Longhurst East Midland 1:10.35
4 Jordan Clark East Midland 1:01.22 Rebecca Donnelly Wales DQT-1L
Category S9 Category S8
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. Jon Sidaway South East R 45.95 1. Sophie Taylor East Midland 56.64
2. Callum Prout Gtr. London 50.14 2. Megan Short North West R 59.93
3. Natalia Lees North WestR 1:04.09
Category S10 4. Zena Robinson East Midland 1:04.94
Place Name Club Time 5. Holly Girven East Midland 1:06.88
1. Ryan Crouch East Region 3249 6. Olivia Cameron South East R 1:22.86
2. James Hollis East Region 33.83 7. Hayley Milne East Midland 1:27.31
3. Jack Bridge North West R 34.10
4. Andrew Gould Yorks&Humb. 35.49 Category S9
5. Robert Dalgleish Scotland 35.88 Place Name Club Time
6. Ben Silsby North West R 42.61 1. Megan Richter West Midland 47.66
7. Rhys Quilter East Region 57.59 2. Emily Harris East Region 48.11
3. Ffion Butler Wales 50.97
Category S13 4 Emily Stewart North East 1:15.28
Place Name Club Time
1. Martin Trundle North West R 50.35 Category S10
Alfie Goldsmith South East R DNC Place Name Club Time
1. Amy Marren Gtr. London 38.94
Category S14 2. Amy Hursthouse South East R 46.58
Place Name Club Time Charlotte Ford North West R DNC
1. Andrew Zawadzki East Midland 32.09 Category S13
2. Jacob Parker East Midland 34.40 Place Name Club Time
3. Mark Chard East Region 34.65 1. Olivia Abbott East Region 52.94
4. Ben Page South East R 37.11
5. Jackson Aaron Yorks&Humb. 37.94 Category S14
6. Christopher Currie South East R 41.29 Place Name Club Time
7. Conor Morris Ulster 43.45 1. Reagan Doig Scotland 46.58
2. Aymee Betts East Region 1:10.54
Category S15
Place Name Club Time Category S15
Place Name Club Time
1. Matthew Whyman Gtr. London 33.91 1. Lucy Walkup Scotland 36.97
2. James Naidoo Gtr. London 35.55
Luke Nixon Wales DNC Category S17
Place Name Club Time
Category S17 1. Ellie Bamber North West R 48.03
Place Name Club Time 2. Bethan Eke Wales 53.32
1. Alan Bamber North West R 42.29
2. Mark Fairclough North East 46.97
3. Michael Craig North East 46.98
4. Daniel Batey North East 50.52
5. James Jennings North East 51.50
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
SESSION 2 - RESULTS

EVENT 212 Girls Group B 50m Backstroke $1-517 Gategory S0 .

Place Name Club Time

1. Jonathan Booth Yorks&Humb. 1:31.95
Category S3 . 2. Jamie Warriner North West R 1:3347
Place Name Club Time 3. Craig McNeil North West R 1:38.64
1. Samantha Neill North East 1:26.76

Category SM15
Category S5 . Place Name Club Time
Place  Name Club Time 1, Luke Nisted North West R 1:14.45
1. Evangeline Edwards  East Region 1:27.70

Category SM17
Category S6 . Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Simon Barnatt East Midland 1:30.59
1. Jodie Fleming East Region 53.34 Nathan Eke Wales DQT-2L
2. Kate Pearson East Midland 1:42.98

EVENT 216 Boys Group B 100m I.M. SM5-SM17
Category S7
Place Name Club Time
1. Cambell Plant East Midland 56.37 Category SM6

Place Name Club Time
Category S8 Michael Thompson North West R DQ ST-
Place Name Club Time
1. Emma Hollis East Region 40.86 Category SM7 ,
2. Hope Gordon Scotland 45.32 Place Name Club Time
3. Rachael Holsgrove ~ South West R 58.01 Thomas Urry Gtr. London DQ SA-1L
4 Claire Walker North East 1:03.49

Category SM8
Category S9 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time Michael Jones South East R DQ SA-1L
1. Lizzie Simpkin North West R 35.60
2. Lauren Smith East Region 3715 Category SM10 )
3. Lauren Steadman South West R 37.22 Place Name Club Time
4, Leonie Buck Gtr. London 44.85 1. Jack Bridge North West R 1:10.33
5. Sam Lewis North West R 52.62 2. James Hollis East Region 1:13.24
6. Emma Mitchell Scotland 1:02.27 3. Jacob Clapham Wales 1:29.12
7. Emily Cook North East 1:03.01 4. Connor Fletcher East Region 1:31.91

5. Rhys Quilter East Region 1:45.20
Category S10 Lawrie Stockdale South EastR DQT-2L
Place Name Club Time
1. Lauren Charsley South East R 1:08.94 Category SM13

Place Name Club Time
Category S12 1. Martin Trundle North West R 1:37.75
Place Name Club Time
1. Carys Llewellyn Wales 53.32 Category SM14

Place Name Club Time
Category S14 1. Jacob Parker East Midland 1:10.08
Place Name Club Time 2. Mark Chard East Region 1:18.98
1. Amy Macfarlane Scotland 41.84 3. Ben Page South East R 1:20.35
2. Katy Boyle Scotland 49.30 4. Jackson Aaron Yorks&Humb. 1:23.04
3. Stephanie Moore North East 52.29

Category SM15
Category S17 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Matthew Whyman Gtr. London 1:14.05
1. Alex Atkins Wales 4443 2. James Naidoo Gtr. London 1:24.91
2. Rebecca Sheldon North West R 1:03.58
3. Laura Fearn North East 1:11.45 Category SM17

Place Name Club Time
EVENT 215 Boys Group A 100m .M. SM5-SM17 b Alan Bamber North WestR 14231
Category SM9
Place Name Club Time
1. Morgyn Peters South East R 1:14.35
2. Matthew Wylie North East 1:27.42
3. Isaac Dunning Scotland 1:42.85
4. Ryan Wilkinson Yorks&Humb. 1:43.38

Jack Evans South East R DQ ST-
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
SESSION 2 - RESULTS

EVENT 217 Girls Group A 100m L.M. SM5-SM17 Category SM13 _
Category SM7 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time Alexandra Adams South EastR DNC
Aoife Doherty West Midland DQ SA-
Category SM14
Category SM8 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Amy Macfarlane Scotland 1:35.01
Natalia Lees North West R DQ SL- 2. Stephanie Moore North East 1:46.49
Category SM9 Category SM17
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. Megan Richter West Midland 1:47.32 1. Alex Atkins Wales 1:37.40
2. Emily Harris East Region 1:48.66
EVENT 219 Boys Group A 25m Freestyle $1-S5
Category SM10
Place Name Club Time Category S4
1. Amy Marren Gtr. London 1:26.23 Place Name Club Time
Charlotte Ford North West R DNC 1. Matthew Edwards Wales 1:05.14
Category SM14 . Category S5
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. Natasha Oates Yorks&Humb. 1:38.21 1. William Hardy North East 2555
2. Reagan Doig Scotland 1:41.73
Jessica Applegate - East Region DNC EVENT 220 Girls Group A 25m Freestyle $1-85
Category SM15
Place Name Club Time glaat sgory SsName Club Time
1. Sobia Walton Yorks&Humb. 1:30.94 1 Jerry-Ray Pearce Gir. London 9503
Category SM17
Place Name Club Time EVENT 221 Boys Group A 100m Breaststroke SB4-
1. Tully Kearney West Midland 1:23.50
2. Ellie Bamber North West R 1:51.24 Category SB4
3. Bethan Eke Wales 1:56.30 Place Name Club Time
1. Andrew Mullen Scotland 2:26.96
EVENT 218 Girls Group B 100m I.M. SM5-SM17 2, Ben Rees East Midland 3:42.56
Category SM5
Place Name Club Time Category SB7 ]
Evangeline Edwards  East Region DNC Place Name Club Time
1. Josef Craig North East 1:52.05
Category SM6 2. Oliver Hedgley East Region 2:05.19
Place Name Club Time 3. Sam Whitworth North West R 2:19.92
1. Claire Warne East Region 1:51.56
2. Jodie Fleming East Region 2:14.34 Category SB8
Place Name Club Time
Category SM7 1. Morgyn Peters South EastR 1:33.81
Place Name Club Time 2. Isaac Dunning Scotland 2:05.92
Lauren Ballantyne ~ West Midland DQ SA-1L Adam Scott Scotland bQT-AL
Category SM8 Category SB9
Place ~ Name Club Time Place  Name Club Time
1. Emma Hollis East Region 1:28.08 1. Oscar Livesey Gtr. London 1:43.80
2. Hope Gordon Scotland 1:37.11 2. Jamie Warriner North West R 1:45.98
3. Harriet Milne North West R 1:47.49 Craig McNeil North West R DQSL-1L
Category SM9 Category SB11
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. Lauren Steadman South West R 1:17.81 Keiran Little North East DQ SA-1L
2. Lizzie Simpkin North West R 1:18.78
3. Lauren Smith East Region 1:19.44 Category SB14 _
4. Jessica Harper Gtr. London 1:23.86 Place Name Club Time
5, Leonie Buck Gtr. London 1:35.12 1. Gregory Cox East Midland 1:53.70
6. Sam Lewis North West R 1:52.45
Category SB17
Category SM10 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Simon Barnatt East Midland 1:43.08
1. Eleni Papadopoulos ~ North East 1:18.77
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
SESSION 2 - RESULTS

EVENT 222 Boys Group B 100m Breaststroke SB4-

Category SB6 Category SB9
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1, Sam Bradley East Region 1:41.75 1. Hannah Wright East Region 1:35.05
2. Michael Thompson North West R 2:05.78 2. Chloe Buck Yorks&Humb. 1:39.80
Category SB7 Category SB13
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1, Michael Jones South East R 2:00.21 1. Olivia Abbott East Region 1:56.50
2. Jordan Clark East Midland 2:16.28
Category SB14
Category SB8 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Reagan Doig Scotland 1:49.61
1. Robert Dalgleish Scotland 1:44.33 2 Natasha Oates Yorks&Humb. 1:51.91
2 Jon Sidaway South East R 1:53.39 3. Martha Boult North West R 21075
3. Callum Prout Gtr. London 2:01.33
4 Morgan Vaughan Wales 2:01.57 Category SB15 )
Isaac Heaher Wales DQ ST- Place  Name Club Time
1. Lucy Walkup Scotland 1:26.94
Category SB9
Place Name Club Time Category SB17 _
1. Jack Bridge North West R 1:19.42 Place Name Club Time
2. Ryan Crouch East Region 1:24.72 1. Tully Kearney West Midland 1:33.70
3 Oliver Hynd East Midland 1:30.05 2. Ellie Bamber North WestR 2:09.41
4. James Hollis East Region 1:31.51
5. Connor Fletcher East Region 1:44.39 EVENT 224 Girls Group B 100m Breast SB4-SB17
6. Lawrie Stockdale South East R 1:4517 Category SB4
7. Rhys Quilter East Region 1:48.76 Place Name Club Time
8. Jacob Clapham Wales 1:49.79 1. Evangeline Edwards ~ East Region 3:11.37
Devarshi Lodhia East Midland DQ SL-1L
Category SB5
Category SB12 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Eimear MacSorley Ulster 3:44.72
1. Matthew Loftus North East 1:30.63
2. James Clegg Scotland 1:33.45 Category SB7
3. Stephen Clegg Scotland 1:40.71 Place Name Club Time
1. Emma Hollis East Region 1:46.33
Category SB13 2. Cambell Plant East Midland 2:22.37
Place Name Club Time 3. Claire Walker North East 3:01.09
1. Scott Harvey Gtr. London 1:36.19
2. Martin Trundle North West R 1:52.38 Category SB8
Place Name Club Time
Category SB14 1. Lauren Smith East Region 1:32.07
Place Name Club Time 2. Jo-Jo Cranfield South West R 1:37.02
1. James Hamilton Ulster 1:22.22 3. Emma Mitchell Scotland 2:17.32
2. Ben Page South East R 1:28.43 Eleanor Grudgings East Midland DNF
3. Conor Morris Ulster 1:41.92
Category SB9
Category SB15 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Lauren Charsley South EastR 2:48.00
1. Jack McComish Scotland 1:14.71 Leonie Buck Gtr. London DNC
2. Tom Baxter South East R 1:16.11 Louise Watkin South West R DNC
Category SB17 Category SB13
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. Liam Walker East Region 1:34.50 1. Leanne Harvey Gtr. London 1:38.76
2. Alan Bamber North West R 1:47.32 Alexandra Adams South East R DNC
EVENT 223 Girls Group A 100m Breaststroke SB4 Category SB14
Category SB7 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Amy Macfarlane Scotland 1:53.86
1. Megan Short North West R 2:39.79 2. Stephanie Moore North East 1:56.53
2. Rebecca Donnelly Wales 2:55.51
Sophie Longhurst East Midland DQ SA-1L Category SB17 _
Category SB8 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Laura Fearn North East 2:49.22
1, Rebecca Franks East Midland 2:09.20 Rebecca Sheldon North West R DQSL-1L
2. Ffion Butler Wales 2:19.25
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
SESSION 2 - RESULTS

AMENDED

EVENT 224 Girls Group B 100m Breast SB4-SB17

Category SB4

Place Name Club Time

1. Evangeline Edwards ~ East Region 3:11.37

Category SB5

Place Name Club Time

1. Eimear MacSorley Ulster 3:44.72

Category SB7

Place Name Club Time

1. Emma Hollis East Region 1:46.33

2. Cambell Plant East Midland 2:22.37

3. Claire Walker North East 3:01.09

Category SB8

Place Name Club Time

1. Lauren Smith East Region 1:32.07

2. Jo-Jo Cranfield South West R 1:37.02

3. Emma Mitchell Scotland 2:17.32
Eleanor Grudgings East Midland DNF

Category SB9

Place Name Club Time

1. Leonie Buck Gtr. London 1:50.30

2. Lauren Charsley South East R 2:48.00
Louise Watkin South West R DNC

Category SB13

Place Name Club Time

1. Leanne Harvey Gtr. London 1:38.76
Alexandra Adams South East R DNC

Category SB14

Place Name Club Time

1. Amy Macfarlane Scotland 1:53.86

2. Stephanie Moore North East 1:56.53

Category SB17

Place Name Club Time

1. Laura Fearn North East 2:49.22
Rebecca Sheldon North West R DQ SL-1L
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
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EVENT 303 Boys Group A 100m Backstroke S6-517 Category S8 e b _—
1. Michael Jones South EastR 1:32.16
Sa1eg0ry S8 e Clib e 2 James Birchnall East Midland 1:51.44
1. Patrick Flanagan Ireland 1:53.40 3 Morgan Vaughan Wales 1:58.47
Category S9
(Fl)gtcegory S7Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1 Josef Craig North East 1:35.26 1. Isaac Heaner Wales 1:2045
' e 2. Jon Sidaway South EastR 1:42.91
Category S8 3. Callum Prout Gtr. London 1:45.36
Place Name Club Time Category 10
1. James Pout North West R 1:25.42 Placg "y Name Club Time
2 Oliver Hgdgley East Region 1:48.09 1. Ryan Crouch East Region 1:08.03
3 f\gg‘m"‘gmmh g“c’gt*l‘a‘;‘(’f“ R gg‘s‘zg 2 Oliver Hynd East Midland 110.86
e 3. James Hollis East Region 1:11.09
Catedory S9 4. Jack Bridge North West R 1:13.46
Placg 2 Name Club Time 5. Jack Copping East Region 1:13.77
) 6. Andrew Gould Yorks&Humb. 1:14.27
1. Morgyn Peters South East R 1:07.07 7 Robert Dalgleish ~ Scotland 149.01
2 Matthew Wylie North East 1:2099 ) Lawrie Stockdale ~ South EastR 1:25.78
3. Christopher Penny Yorks&Humb. 1:32.63 9 Ben Sisby North West R 1:30.89
g' !Jsaac?(cE[\)/:zgmg ggﬁiﬁlgst R 1 g?;g 10. Connor Fletcher East Region 1:40.64
6. Nathan Johnson North East 21265 . Rhys Quilter East Region 1:59:38
Category S12
gle;tcegory S1l(\)lame Club Time Place Name Club Time
. 1. James Clegg Scotland 1:18.20
1. Jonathan Booth Yorks&Humb. 1:26.22 2 Stephen Cle Scotland 1119.01
2. Jonathan Eke Wales 1:28.87 : P 99 e
3. Craig McNeil North West R 1:36.01
4 Jamie Warriner North West R 1:45.76 gf;gg”y S1§lame Club Time
Category 11 1. Maﬁin Trund!e North West R 1:44.80
Place Name Club Time Alfie Goldsmith South EastR DNC
1. Keiran Little North East 2:41.86 Category S14
Category S14 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Andrew Zawadzki East Midland 1:10.27
. . 2. Jack Thomas Wales 1:13.18
1. Gregory Cox East Midland 1:37.53 3 Mark Chard East Region 11508
Category S15 4. Ben Page South EastR 1:25.52
Place Name Club Time 5. Christopher Currie South EastR 1:37.16
1. Luke Nisted North West R 1:15.68
2. Chris Martin East Midland 1:41.21 Category S15
Place Name Club Time
glaatgé;ory S1lzlame Club Time 1. Jack McComish Scotland 1:09.24
1 Nathan Eke Wales 1:93.04 2. Tom Baxter South EastR 1:10.70
) ) . . 3. Matthew Whyman Gtr. London 1:13.07
2. Simon Barnatt East Midland 1:25.63 4 James Naidoo Gir. London 1:22.45
3. Alexander Sawyer-Copus  North East 1:44.54 Luke Nixon W ai es DNC.
4 Thomas Hurt East Midland 1:47.69
Category S17
EVENT 304 Boys Group B 100m Backstroke S6-517 o Name Club Time
1. Alan Bamber North West R 1:43.82
Category S6 , 2, Mark Fairclough North East 1:46.43
Place  Name . Clb Time 3. Michael Craig North East 1:48.38
1. Thedororos Karagiozidi ~ Greece 1:48.09 4 James Jennings North East 1:55.80
5. Daniel Batey North East 2:06.67
Category S7
Place Name Club Time Category B4
1. Sam Bradley East Region 1:24.62 Place Name Club Time
2. Nathan Timblin North West R 1:50.92 1. Adam Hayward Wales 1:18.90
3 Liam Cooke East Region 2:06.08
4 Sam Agnew Scotland 2:36.16
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
SESSION 3 - RESULTS

EVENT 305 Girls Group A 100m Backstroke $6-S1

Category S8
Category S6 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Emma Hollis East Region 1:24.85
1. Elise Martin-De-Le-Tor East Region 3:09.38 2. Hope Gordon Scotland 1:35.16
3. Rachael Holsgrove South West R 2:06.44
Category S7 4 Claire Walker North East 2:22.44
Place Name Club Time
1. Aoife Doherty West Midland 2:27.64 Category S9
Place Name Club Time
Category S8 1. Lizzie Simpkin North West R 1:14.87
Place Name Club Time 2. Lauren Steadman South West R 1:16.20
1. Sophie Taylor East Midland 1:55.97 3. Lauren Smith East Region 1:18.96
2. Megan Short North West R 21113 4. Jo-Jo Cranfield South West R 1:25.43
3 Zena Robinson East Midland 2:16.44 5. Leonie Buck Gtr. London 1:34.70
4, Holly Girven East Midland 2:20.92 6. Sam Lewis North West R 1:54.41
5. Olivia Cameron South East R 2:46.59 T. Emma Mitchell Scotland 2:12.37
8. Emily Cook North East 2:22.59
Category S9
Place ~ Name Club Time Category $10 _
1. Chloe Buck Yorks&Humb. 1:37.57 Place  Name Club Time
2 Emily Harris East Region 1:39.74 1. Lauren Charsley South EastR 2:21.711
3. Rebecca Franks East Midland 1:40.79
4. Ffion Butler Wales 1:55.18 Category $12 _
5, Emily Stewart North East 2:38.10 Place Name Club Time
1. Carys Llewellyn Wales 1:51.57
Category S10
Place ~ Name Club Time Category $13 _
1. Amy Marren Gtr. London 1:23.53 Place Name . Club Time
2. Amy Hursthouse South East R 1:34.45 1. Lauren Hobbins East Region 1:14.02
3. Hannah Wright East Region 1:34.87
4 Scarlett Merrell East Region 1:40.14 Category S14 _
Charlotte Ford North West R DNC Place Name Club Time
1. Chloe Selman Yorks&Humb. 1:15.27
Category $13 2. Lucy Chenery South EastR 1:28.95
Place Name Club Time 3. Amy Macfarlane Scotland 1:30.35
1. Aggie Goldrick Ireland 1:34 46 4 Katy Boyle Scotland 1:46.20
2. Olivia Abbott East Region 1:55.29
Category S17
Category S14 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Alex Atkins Wales 1:34.17
1. Reagan Doig Scotland 1:35.83 2. Rebecca Sheldon North West R 2:16.56
3. Laura Fearn North East 2:27.24
Category S15
Place Name Club Time
1. Lucy Walkup Scotland 1:17.65 EVENT 307 Boys Group A 25m Butterfly $1-S7
2. Sobia Walton Yorks&Humb. 1:27.64
Category S4
Category $17 . Place Name Club Time
Place  Name Club Time Matthew Edwards ~ Wales DQ SA-IL
1. Ellie Bamber North West R 1:49.03
. Category S5
EVENT 306 Girls Group B 100m Backstroke S6-S1 Place Name Club Time
1. William Hardy North East 39.12
Category S6
Place Name Club Time
1. Claire Warne East Region 1:43.66 :
9 Jodie Fleming East Region 15737 EVENT 310 Womens 200m Freestyle Team 24 Point
Catedory S7 Place Name Club Time
Placg & Name Club Time East Region East Region DNC
1. Cambell Plant East Midland 2:.01.13
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010

EVENT 311 Mens 400m Freestyle Team 34 Points

Place Name Club Time

1. East Region East Region 5:00.74

2. North West Region North West R 5:08.81

3. Scotland Scotland 5:19.01

4. East Midland Region ~ East Midland 6:08.81

5. Gtr. London Gtr. London 7:05.40
Wales Wales DNC

EVENT 312 Mens 400m Freestyle Team $11-S14,S1

Place Name Club Time

1. East Midland Region ~ East Midland 4:33.62

2. Gtr. London Gtr. London 4:57.99
Wales Wales DNC

EVENT 313 Womens 400m Freestyle Team 34 Point

Place Name Club Time

1. East Region East Region 5:22.67

2. Gtr. London Gtr. London 5:56.86

3. North West Region North West R 6:43.20
Wales Wales DNC
East Midland Region  East Midland DQ ST-

EVENT 314 Womens 400m Freestyle Team $11-S15

Place Name Club Time

1. Scotland Scotland 5:18.29

2. East Region East Region 6:11.42
East Midland Region  East Midland DNC
Wales Wales DNC

EVENT 317 Boys Group A 100m Butterfly S8-S17

Category S8

Place Name Club Time

1. James Pout North West R 1:15.36
Category S9

Place Name Club Time

1. Morgyn Peters South EastR 1:16.07
Category S10

Place Name Club Time

1. Jamie Warriner North West R 1:48.23
Category S17

Place Name Club Time

1. Simon Barnatt East Midland 1:38.17

EVENT 318 Boys Group B 100m Butterfly $8-S17

Category S9

Place Name Club Time

1. Stefan Hoggan Scotland 1:11.80

Category S10

Place Name Club Time

1. James Hollis East Region 1:06.30

2. Oliver Hynd East Midland 1:07.82

3. Jack Bridge North West R 1:10.47

4. Jack Copping East Region 1:22.84

Category $12

Place Name Club Time
James Clegg Scotland DQ ST-
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Category S13
Place Name Club Time
1. Martin Trundle North West R 1:29.91
Category S14
Place Name Club Time
1. Jacob Parker East Midland 1:06.14
Category S15
Place Name Club Time
1. Jack McComish Scotland 1:06.77
Luke Nixon Wales DNC
EVENT 319 Girls Group A 100m Butterfly $8-S17
Category S9
Place Name Club Time
1. Namphon Steele Ireland 1:31.02
2. Chloe Buck Yorks&Humb. 1:34.55
Category S10
Place Name Club Time
1. Hannah Wright East Region 1:34.99
2. Scarlett Merrell East Region 2:06.51
Category S14
Place Name Club Time
1. Reagan Doig Scotland 1:31.50
Jessica Applegate East Region DQT-1L
Category S15
Place Name Club Time
1. Lucy Walkup Scotland 1:23.21
Category S17
Place Name Club Time
1. Tully Kearney West Midland 1:24.95
2. Bethan Eke Wales 2:00.44
EVENT 320 Girls Group B 100m Butterfly $8-S17
Category S8
Place Name Club Time
1. Emma Hollis East Region 1:29.15
2. Harriet Milne North West R 1:53.51
Eleanor Grudgings East Midland DQT-3L
Category S9
Place Name Club Time
1. Lizzie Simpkin North WestR 1:15.62
2. Lauren Steadman South West R 1:20.06
3. Jessica Harper Gtr. London 1:24.21
4 Jo-Jo Cranfield South West R 1:26.08
Category S10
Place Name Club Time
1. Eleni Papadopoulos ~ North East 1:15.91
2. Rosie Bancroft South EastR 1:26.44
Category S13
Place Name Club Time
1. Lauren Hobbins East Region 1:26.36
Category S14
Place Name Club Time
1. Lucy Chenery South EastR 1:45.48
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
SESSION 3 - RESULTS

. Category S17
EVENT 321 Boys Group A 50m Freestyle $1-S17 Place Name Club Time
1. Nathan Eke Wales 35.32
ggfgmy S4N oo Club Time 2. Simon Barnatt East Midland 37.15
1 Matthew Edwards Wales 233,61 3. Alexander Sawyer-Copus North East 40.87
' o 4 Thomas Hurt East Midland 41.74
Category S5
e e e S T EVENT 322 Boys Group B 50m Freestyle §1-17
2. William Hardy North East 55.65
3 Ben Rees East Midland 1:25.07 Category S5
Place Name Club Time
Category S6 1. Lyndon Longhorne North East 49.25
Place Name Club Time
1. Patrick Flanagan Ireland 46.90 Category S6 _
2, Robert Abraham East Midland 59.52 Place Name Club Time
1. Michael Thompson North West R 40.53
Category S7 2. James MacSorley Ulster 44.01
Place Name Club Time 3. Thedororos Karagiozidi Greece 45.46
1. Josef Craig North East 34.76 4 Sheikh Sheikh Gtr. London 55.59
Category S8 Category S7
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. James Pout North West R 33.79 1. Sam Bradley East Region 34.59
2 Oliver Hedgley East Region 37.40 2. Nathan Timblin North West R 45.10
3 Sam Whitworth North West R 42.11 3. Liam Cooke East Region 4847
4 Adam Scott Scotland 51.50 4. Thomas Urry Gtr. London 49.85
Category S9 Category S8
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. Morgyn Peters South East R 20.64 1. Michael Jones South EastR 36.03
2. Matthew Wylie North East 31.90 2. James Birchnall East Midland 37.12
3. Ryan Wilkinson Yorks&Humb. 38.57 3. Morgan Vaughan Wales 44.19
4. Isaac Dunning Scotland 40.98
5. Christopher Penny ~ Yorks&Humb. 41.40 Category §9 _
6. Henry Pickering East Midland 48.15 Place Name Club Time
7. Jack Evans South East R 50.71 1. Stefan Hoggan Scotland 30.29
8. Scott Hadley West Midland 54.17 2, Isaac Heaher Wales 32.52
3. Devarshi Lodhia East Midland 37.72
Category $10 4. Jon Sidaway South EastR 39.27
Place Name Club Time 5. Callum Prout Gtr. London 42.48
1. Jonathan Eke Wales 32.59
2 Jonathan Booth Yorks&Humb. 36.14 Category 510 _
3. Oscar Livesey Gtr. London 37.01 Place  Name Club Time
4, Jamie Warriner North West R 38.48 1. Ryan Crouch East Region 21.43
5. Craig McNeil North West R 38.87 2. Jack Bridge North West R 28.08
6. Ben Rowlings West Midland 4249 3. James Hollis East Region 28.63
4. Lawrie Stockdale South EastR 29.77
Category S11 5. Jack Copping East Region 30.28
Place Name Club Time 6. Robert Dalgleish Scotland 3217
1. Keiran Little North East 1:11.26 7. Jacob Clapham Wales 32.96
8. Andrew Gould Yorks&Humb. 33.55
Category S14 9. Ben S||Sby North West R 34.42
Place Name Club Time 10. Connor Fletcher East Region 37.30
1. Gregory Cox East Midland 35.74 . Rhys Quilter East Region 41.61
Category $15 Category $12
Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time
1. Luke Nisted North West R 29.87 1. Michael Reeve East Midland 28.78
2. Chris Martin East Midland 39.49 2. James Clegg Scotland 2941
3. Matthew Loftus North East 32.64
4 Stephen Clegg Scotland 33.48
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
SESSION 3 - RESULTS

Category S13 Category S9

Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time

1. Scott Harvey Gtr. London 34.04 1. Namphon Steele Ireland 34.53

2. Martin Trundle North West R 36.32 2. Chloe Buck Yorks&Humb. 38.45
3. Emily Harris East Region 38.62

Category S14 4. Megan Richter West Midland 41.07

Place Name Club Time 5. Rebecca Franks East Midland 43.27

1. Jacob Parker East Midland 27.10 6. Ffion Butler Wales 47.54

2. James Hamilton Ulster 29.56

3. Jack Thomas Wales 29.77 Category S10

4. Ben Page South EastR 31.10 Place Name Club Time

5. Mark Chard East Region 31.69 1. Amy Marren Gtr. London 34.26

6. Conor Morris Ulster 34.64 2. Hannah Wright East Region 34.27

7. Christopher Currie South East R 34.84 3. Amy Hursthouse South EastR 39.58
4. Scarlett Merrell East Region 4459

Category S15 5. Catriona Chung East Midland 53.70

Place Name Club Time Charlotte Ford North West R DNC

1. Tom Baxter South East R 26.44

2. Jack McComish Scotland 26.83 Category S13

3. Matthew Whyman Gtr. London 29.12 Place Name Club Time

4. James Naidoo Gtr. London 30.21 1. Aggie Goldrick Ireland 35.78

Luke Nixon Wales DNC 2. Olivia Abbott East Region 39.73

Category S17 Category S14

Place Name Club Time Place Name Club Time

1. Liam Walker East Region 34.45 1. Jessica Applegate East Region 31.05

2. Michael Craig North East 34.76 2. Reagan Doig Scotland 37.18

3. Mark Fairclough North East 36.44 3. Aymee Betts East Region 1:01.54

4. Alan Bamber North West R 36.78

5. James Jennings North East 41.74 Category S15

6. Daniel Batey North East 43.93 Place Name Club Time
1. Lucy Walkup Scotland 31.25

Category B4 2. Sobia Walton Yorks&Humb. 3219

Place Name Club Time

1. Adam Hayward Wales 29.47 Category S17
Place Name Club Time
1. Tully Kearney West Midland 34.78

EVENT 323 Girls Group A 50m Freestyle $1-S17 2. Eliie Bamber North West R 42.40
3. Bethan Eke Wales 43.17

Category S5

Place Name Club Time

1. Jerry-Ray Pearce Gtr. London 58.02

Category S6

Place Name Club Time

1. Elise Martin-De-Le-Tor East Region 1:28.53

Category S7

Place Name Club Time

1. Rebecca Donnelly Wales 54.74

2. Aoife Doherty West Midland 1:01.23

3. Sophie Longhurst East Midland 1:02.93

Category S8

Place Name Club Time

1. Sophie Taylor East Midland 54.64

2. Zena Robinson East Midland 55.15

3. Natalia Lees North West R 58.42

4. Megan Short North West R 59.01

4. Holly Girven East Midland 59.01

6. Olivia Cameron South East R 1:05.28

Hayley Milne East Midland DNC
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010

SESSION 3 - RESULTS

AMENDED
EVENT 320 Girls Group B 100m Butterfly $8-S17
Category S8
Place Name Club Time
1. Emma Hollis East Region 1:26.33
2. Harriet Milne North West R 1:53.51

Eleanor Grudgings East Midland DQT-3L
Category S9
Place Name Club Time
1. Lizzie Simpkin North West R 1:15.62
2. Lauren Steadman South WestR 1:20.06
3. Jessica Harper Gtr. London 1:20.78
4 Jo-Jo Cranfield South West R 1:26.08
Category S10
Place Name Club Time
1. Eleni Papadopoulos ~ North East 1:15.91
2. Rosie Bancroft South East R 1:26.44
Category S13
Place Name Club Time
1. Lauren Hobbins East Region 1:26.36
Category S14
Place Name Club Time
1. Lucy Chenery South East R 1:45.48
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DSE NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
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EVENT 324 Girls Group B 50m Freestyle $1-S17

Category S17
Category S3 Place Name Club Time
Place Name Club Time 1. Alex Atkins Wales 38.91
1. Samantha Neill North East 1:27.20 2 Laura Fearn North East 50.54

Rebecca Sheldon North West R DQT-1L

Category S5
Place Name Club Time
1. Evangeline Edwards ~ East Region 1:3147
Category S6
Place Name Club Time
1. Claire Warne East Region 47.44
2. Jodie Fleming East Region 57.28
3. Kate Pearson East Midland 1:36.22
4. Eimear MacSorley Ulster 1:39.15
Category S7
Place Name Club Time
1. Cambell Plant East Midland 55.06
Category S8
Place Name Club Time
1. Emma Hollis East Region 33.76
2. Hope Gordon Scotland 37.31
3. Harriet Milne North West R 44.20
4. Eleanor Grudgings East Midland 4719
5. Rachael Holsgrove South WestR 57.72
Category S9
Place Name Club Time
1. Lauren Steadman South West R 31.64
2. Lauren Smith East Region 3249
3. Jessica Harper Gtr. London 33.08
4. Jo-Jo Cranfield South West R 34.80
5. Leonie Buck Gtr. London 36.78
6. Sam Lewis North West R 45.62
7. Emma Mitchell Scotland 52.98
8. Emily Cook North East 1:04.60
Category S10
Place Name Club Time
1. Eleni Papadopoulos ~ North East 33.42
2. Rosie Bancroft South EastR 34.38
3. Lauren Charsley South East R 52.36
Category S12
Place Name Club Time
1. Erin Goldstraw Scotland 39.44
2. Carys Llewellyn Wales 49.26
Category S13
Place Name Club Time
1. Lauren Hobbins East Region 3143
2. Leanne Harvey Gtr. London 38.57
Category S14
Place Name Club Time
1. Chloe Selman Yorks&Humb. 32.50
2. Amy Macfarlane Scotland 35.52
3. Lucy Chenery South EastR 36.23
4. Stephanie Moore North East 38.81
5. Katy Boyle Scotland 41.28
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